# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3725732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LIN	01/30/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYACO INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	12F., NO.111, SONGJIANG RD.	
Internal Address:	ZHONGSHAN DIST.	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	104	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7377879
Patent Number:	D606599
Patent Number:	D607531
Patent Number:	8701843

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(719)623-0141 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7194757103

Email: ptohlg@me.com

HUFFMAN LAW GROUP, PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 7702 BARNES RD., STE. 140-46

COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80906 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUS102151-PI ET AL NAME OF SUBMITTER: TAYSIE J. LOCKE **SIGNATURE:** /Taysie J. Locke/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HUS102151-PI\_Assignment\_et\_al\_#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 037660 FRAME: 0198 source=HUS102151-PI\_Assignment\_et\_al\_#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037660 FRAME: 0199

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents is made on January 30, 2016 between LIN, Michael, a citizen of Taiwan, R.O.C., residing at 12F, No.111, Songjiang Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. herein referred to as "Assignor," and Dyaco International Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a business address of 12F., No.111. Songjiang Rd., Zhongshan Dist., Taipei City 104, Taiwan (R.O.C.) herein referred to as "Assignee." Whereas Assignor has acquired rights to the inventions and designs set forth in Schedule I (the "patents"), attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which are granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such rights.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said patents, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor, and in any and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign patents/applications to which such patents/applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said inventions as described in said patents, and in and to all Letters Patents granted on all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof;

Assignor hereby agrees to, from time to time, execute and deliver to Assignee any such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take any such other action as shall be necessary, suitable, or otherwise reasonably be requested by Assignee, to confirm and assure the rights and obligations, and render effective, the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby, or otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of the this Assignment. This instrument constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes all prior communications, understandings and agreements relating to the subject matter hereof, whether oral or written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument at

Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	, this 30 day of January 2016
Witness: Jan Am	By:
(Witness Name): CHIOU,IUAN-SHENG	Print Name: LIN, Michael

PATENT REEL: 037660 FRAME: 0200

# Schedule I

US

Patent No.	Title	App. No.	Asgmt. Reel. No.	Asgmt. Frame No.	Asgmt. No. Pages
7377879	PEDAL ADJUSTABLE SYSTEM FOR EXERCISERS	11/705,959	018985	0985	2
D606,599	EXERCISER	29/314,622	022613	0873	2
D607,531	FISHING ROD	29/315,066	022768	0842	2
8701843	FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR EXERCISE DEVICES	13/087,357	026132	0318	2

PATENT REEL: 037660 FRAME: 0201

**RECORDED: 02/03/2016**